
2024 Kentucky High School
Football

2024 KY Football Stats for Trinity (Louisville)
Cumulative Season 

(14 games played; 14 stat reports filed)
(Dec 1, 2024 6:35 PM)

Return to Team Page

Players

Jersey Player ↑ Games
Played

42 Allen, Richard 10
72 Beckham, Dakari 7
23 Berry, Jamaurion 11
13 Blake, Colin 6
57 Blue, Sebastian 13
46 Botner, Graham 12
6 Bratcher Gray, Sonny 14
73 Bratcher, Joshua 6
10 Burns-Crump, Elijah 14
39 Burrice, Cooper 4
76 Byrne, Ronan 6
22 Calloway, KeAnthony 9
8 Carney, Juleone 11
32 Clayton, Ryan 3
31 DeBellis, Jack 14
13 DeSensi III, William 2
41 Dials, Austin 3
85 Dreisbach, Johnny 1
29 Duncan, Carter 2
16 Duvall, Jayce 3
37 Easter, Elliott 3
38 Esarey, Joshua 3
2 Evans, Allen 14
59 Evola, William 2
27 Fitzpatrick, Grant 4
34 Floyd, Zach 14
5 Ford, Joseph 6
96 Frazier, Greyson 4
98 Frost, Jahbarri 13
81 Green, AJ 9
7 Hagan, Jason 14
36 Hendrick, Braxton 5
77 Hernandez, Elijah 6
9 Hilbert, Carson 14
90 Hilbert, Peyton 2
16 Howze, Myles 12
45 Hughes, AJ 14
14 Johnson, BraMare 1
9 Johnson, Zane 13
26 Jones, Cortney 3
61 Jordan, Kaleb 1
18 Kamara, Sekou 11
51 Kaufman, Mikey 1
47 Kehdy, Christopher 4
64 Knoerr, Boyd 7
19 Krutsinger, Isaac 5
33 Lococo, Matthew 6
44 Lococo, Nicholas 14
28 Lowe, Brennen 11
3 Lynn, Jeremiah 12
99 Mason, Jordan 3

25 Mattingly, Nick 1

6 McCauley, Will 1
32 McDill, Trevor 3
75 Nichols, Camden 3
15 Pfeiffer, Brodie 4
24 Rice, Benji 5
4 Ricks, Caleb 14
5 Roe-McBroom, Nation 14
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26 Ryan, Nate 5
43 Rynes, Leland 3
84 Scherer, Mason 13
10 Schoen, Holden 14
4 Sellinger, Liam 4
50 Sherlock, Cameron 2
66 Shields, Nate 4
14 Shoemaker, Brockton 5
49 Skyles, Dillon 3
20 Spearman, Romelle 4
87 Stivers, John 2
86 Taylor, Ashton 1
68 Taylor, Austin 5
97 Thompson, Keandre 14
91 Vance, Bailey 14
2 Warner, Kaleb 14
30 Watkins, Kajohnna 3
92 Webster, Darrell 3
8 Wilson, Christopher 14
7 Wilson, John 14

Jersey Player ↑ Games
Played

Team

14 Games Played
14 Stat Reports Filed
0 Missing Stat Reports

12 - 2 Win-Loss Record
408 Points Scored
131 Points Allowed
1978 Rushing Yards
842 Rushing Yards Allowed
1978 Passing Yards
1718 Passing Yards Allowed

Passing

Jersey Player
Games
Played

Pass
Completions

Pass
Attempts

Interceptions
Net

Yards
Passing ↓

Touchdowns
Pass

Completions

Net
Yards
per

Game

Touchdowns
Scored
Passing

per
Game

Team 153 287 12 1978 21 141.3* 1.5*

9 Johnson, Zane 13 144 272 10 1806 16 138.9 1.2
14 Shoemaker, Brockton 5 6 10 2 140 4 28.0 0.8
15 Pfeiffer, Brodie 4 2 4 0 25 0 6.2 0.0
3 Lynn, Jeremiah 12 1 1 0 7 1 0.6 0.1

Rushing

Jersey Player
Games
Played

Rush
Attempts

Net
Yards

Rushing ↓

Touchdowns
Scored
Rushing

Net
Yards
per

Game

Touchdowns
Scored
Rushing

per
Game

Team 335 1978 28 141.3* 2.0*

8 Wilson, Christopher 14 109 762 8 54.4 0.6
23 Berry, Jamaurion 11 117 699 10 63.5 0.9
34 Floyd, Zach 14 37 124 4 8.9 0.3
24 Rice, Benji 5 18 119 2 23.8 0.4
20 Spearman, Romelle 4 4 71 1 17.8 0.2
9 Johnson, Zane 13 17 70 1 5.4 0.1
3 Lynn, Jeremiah 12 11 30 1 2.5 0.1
29 Duncan, Carter 2 1 26 0 13.0 0.0
19 Krutsinger, Isaac 5 7 25 0 5.0 0.0
36 Hendrick, Braxton 5 7 19 1 3.8 0.2
32 McDill, Trevor 3 2 17 0 5.7 0.0
26 Jones, Cortney 3 3 11 0 3.7 0.0
84 Scherer, Mason 13 1 5 0 0.4 0.0
2 Warner, Kaleb 14 1 0 0 0.0 0.0
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Receiving

Jersey Player
Games
Played

Pass
Receptions

Yards
Gained

Receiving ↓

Touchdowns
Pass

Receptions

Yards
Gained

Receiving
per

Game

​Touchdowns
Pass

Receptions
per

Game

Team 152 1978 21 141.3* 1.5*

3 Lynn, Jeremiah 12 42 519 5 43.2 0.4
7 Hagan, Jason 14 19 312 4 22.3 0.3
5 Roe-McBroom, Nation 14 15 294 4 21.0 0.3
2 Warner, Kaleb 14 14 187 4 13.4 0.3
84 Scherer, Mason 13 12 173 1 13.3 0.1
10 Schoen, Holden 14 13 134 0 9.6 0.0
34 Floyd, Zach 14 10 114 0 8.1 0.0
8 Wilson, Christopher 14 10 111 0 7.9 0.0
23 Berry, Jamaurion 11 11 85 2 7.7 0.2
81 Green, AJ 9 3 17 1 1.9 0.1
87 Stivers, John 2 1 14 0 7.0 0.0
4 Sellinger, Liam 4 1 11 0 2.8 0.0
16 Duvall, Jayce 3 1 7 0 2.3 0.0

Scoring

Jersey Player
Games
Played

TDs
Scored
Rushing

TDs
Scored

Receiving

TDs
Scored

INT
Return

TDs
Scored
Fumble

Recovery

TDs
Scored
Punt

Return

TDs
Scored
Kickoff
Return

TDs
Scored
Other

Field
Goals
Scored

Extra
Points
Scored

2-Point
Conversions

Scored

Safeties
Scored

Total
Points
↓

Total
Points
per

Game

Team 28 21 2 1 1 0 0 12 50 2 0 408 29.1*

9 Hilbert, Carson 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 41 0 0 77 5.5
23 Berry, Jamaurion 11 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 74 6.7
8 Wilson, Christopher 14 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 3.4
3 Lynn, Jeremiah 12 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 3.0
5 Roe-McBroom, Nation 14 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 1.7
34 Floyd, Zach 14 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 1.7
7 Hagan, Jason 14 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 1.7
2 Warner, Kaleb 14 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 1.7
84 Scherer, Mason 13 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 14 1.1
24 Rice, Benji 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 2.4
36 Hendrick, Braxton 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.2
57 Blue, Sebastian 13 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.5
9 Johnson, Zane 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.5
20 Spearman, Romelle 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.5
10 Burns-Crump, Elijah 14 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.4
44 Lococo, Nicholas 14 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.4
81 Green, AJ 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.7
47 Kehdy, Christopher 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 1.2
90 Hilbert, Peyton 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 2.0

Special Teams

Jersey Player
Games
Played

PAT
Made ↓

PAT
Attempted

PAT
%

PAT
per

Game

Field
Goals
Made

Field
Goals

Attempted

Field
Goal
%

Field
Goals
per

Game
9 Hilbert, Carson 14 41 42 97.6 2.9 12 14 85.7 0.9
47 Kehdy, Christopher 4 5 5 100.0 1.2 0 0 0.0Team 50 51 98.0 3.6* 12 14 85.7 0.9*
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Team 50 51 98.0 3.6* 12 14 85.7 0.9*

47 Kehdy, Christopher 4 5 5 100.0 1.2 0 0 0.0
90 Hilbert, Peyton 2 4 4 100.0 2.0 0 0 0.0

Jersey Player
Games
Played

PAT
Made ↓

PAT
Attempted

PAT
%

PAT
per

Game

Field
Goals
Made

Field
Goals

Attempted

Field
Goal
%

Field
Goals
per

GameFumble Recovery

Player
Games
Played

Defensive
Fumbles
Forced

Fumble
Recoveries ↓

Fumble
Recovery

Net
Yards

Fumble
Recovery

Touchdowns

Team 5 8 16 1

Howze, Myles 12 0 2 0 0
Blue, Sebastian 13 2 1 16 1
Bratcher Gray, Sonny 14 0 1 0 0
Thompson, Keandre 14 0 1 0 0
Wilson, John 14 0 1 0 0
Botner, Graham 12 1 1 0 0
Hughes, AJ 14 0 1 0 0
Ricks, Caleb 14 1 0 0 0
DeBellis, Jack 14 1 0 0 0

Defense

Jersey Player
Games
Played

Solo
Tackles

Assisted
Tackles

Total
Tackles ↓ TFL

Defensive
Sacks

Team 347 293 640 99 38

31 DeBellis, Jack 14 31 32 63 12.5 1.5
44 Lococo, Nicholas 14 39 21 60 10 1.5
4 Ricks, Caleb 14 30 26 56 5.5 0
91 Vance, Bailey 14 24 27 51 10 8.5
7 Wilson, John 14 24 19 43 8 5.5
97 Thompson, Keandre 14 21 20 41 12.5 5
18 Kamara, Sekou 11 21 13 34 3 0
46 Botner, Graham 12 15 17 32 3 1
5 Ford, Joseph 6 21 11 32 3.5 0
98 Frost, Jahbarri 13 12 19 31 7.5 4
6 Bratcher Gray, Sonny 14 19 6 25 3.5 0
16 Howze, Myles 12 15 7 22 2.5 0
57 Blue, Sebastian 13 10 10 20 2 6.5
10 Burns-Crump, Elijah 14 13 7 20 2 0
45 Hughes, AJ 14 8 10 18 1 3
8 Carney, Juleone 11 7 7 14 5 1.5
2 Evans, Allen 14 8 5 13 1.5 0
42 Allen, Richard 10 4 8 12 2 0
28 Lowe, Brennen 11 4 6 10 0.5 0
13 Blake, Colin 6 3 4 7 2 0
49 Skyles, Dillon 3 1 3 4 0 0
26 Ryan, Nate 5 2 2 4 0 0
27 Fitzpatrick, Grant 4 1 3 4 0 0
33 Lococo, Matthew 6 2 1 3 0 0
22 Calloway, KeAnthony 9 3 0 3 0.5 0
34 Floyd, Zach 14 2 1 3 0 0
39 Burrice, Cooper 4 2 1 3 1 0
36 Hendrick, Braxton 5 1 1 2 0 0
24 Rice, Benji 5 1 0 1 0 0
59 Evola, William 2 0 1 1 0 0
86 Taylor, Ashton 1 0 1 1 0 0
99 Mason, Jordan 3 1 0 1 0 0
96 Frazier, Greyson 4 1 0 1 0 0
37 Easter, Elliott 3 1 0 1 0 0
19 Krutsinger, Isaac 5 0 1 1 0 0
38 Esarey, Joshua 3 0 1 1 0 0
43 Rynes, Leland 3 0 1 1 0 0
32 Clayton, Ryan 3 0 1 1 0 0
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Interception

Jersey Player
Games
Played

Interceptions ↓
Interception

Return
Net

Yards

Interception
Return

Touchdowns

Team 18 107 2

16 Howze, Myles 12 5 66 0
4 Ricks, Caleb 14 5 2 0
6 Bratcher Gray, Sonny 14 4 19 0
10 Burns-Crump, Elijah 14 2 6 1
7 Wilson, John 14 1 5 0
44 Lococo, Nicholas 14 1 9 1
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Schedule and score data are believed to be correct but no guaranties are made. Schedules are subject to change without notice. We advise you to check with schools before

making travel plans.
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